

	• • •
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	259
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 1. Dist Puzzula Sub Divn. Raghunath puzz PS Net uzia Year 2023 FIR No. 108/ 2. 1 Act Sections X ii) Act Sections (135 (1) b) Sections X iv) Other arts & Sections (135 (1) b) 3. a) General Diany Reference: Entry No. 633 Dt-14.12.2023 Time 2	23 Date 14.12.202
2.) Act Sections X ii) Act Sections 35 (i) by Other acts & Sections 135 (i) by Other acts & Sections 135 (i) by Other acts & Sections 135 (ii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (ii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (ii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (iii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (iiii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (iiiii) by Other acts & Sections 135 (iiiiiiii) by Othe	of the Electrici
3. a) General Diany Reference: Entry No. 6.33 Dt-14.12.2023 Time 2	0 · 0 5 Lan
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 14.12.2023 Time 13:20 km c) Information received Date 14.12.2023 Time 20:05 km G.D.No. 633 dF. km	11.73.4 ba P S
c) Information received Date 14:12:20:23 Time 20:05 No. G.D. No. 633 dt-12	at the F. S.
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Aloponex 04 KM South west from b) Address At the house of Abu Taleb Khan South West from P.S. Aloponex 04 KM South west from b) Address At the house of Abu Taleb Khan South Row V.	m returne Digha, GP-Digha
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S	X
e) Name: Dhaitiman Sardar	
6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name: Dhoritiman Sandar b) Father's / Husband's Name Slo Rupal Sandar c) Date / Year of birth Not not and d) Nationality Indian c) Date / Year of birth Manager, Saltone customer care c e) Address A.E. and Station Manager, Saltone customer care c 7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars	entre WBSEDC
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Abu Taleb Khan. Slo Lt. Ayub K VIII- Namo Digha, PS- Netwick	han a, Dist-Puruli
X management of the contract o	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant 9. Priculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): fre PVC Two Core wise of black colour to 5 ft apprex of the

10. Total value of properties stolen/involved :.... 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any: of the complainant which is FIR is attached herewith. 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .1.35 registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P. S.

on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

the Complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

Signature/Thumb impres the Complainant/inform

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of Charge Neturia Police Station of Charge Station

Number if any NETURIA PS 14/12/2023

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



To The Officer In-Charge Neturia Police Station Purulia

Sub: F.I.R.

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodge written complaint empowered by the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007 to the effect that Abu Taleb Khan(present user), S/o- Lt Ayub Khan of Vill.-Namo Digha, P.S -Neturia, Dist- Purulia has committed theft of Electricity u/s 135(i)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007 as stated hereunder.

On 14.12.2023 at about 01:20PM, I alongwith Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(S & LP) of Purulia Region Office, Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O. of Purulia Region S & LP Unit, Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit and Sri Sibdas Ball, J.E.(E) Gr.-I of Saltore CCC and others had been to the house of Abu Taleb Khan at the above mentioned address. We contacted him and disclosed our identity to him. During inspection it was found that Abu Taleb Khan (present user) was consuming electricity dishonestly and unauthorisedly by tampering the service cable of the energy meter of WBSEDCL and was committing theft of electricity by bypassing the meter which resulted causing loss of revenue of WBSEDCL in respect of Consumer ID-202251556, Meter No-RBRT12317.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(S&LP) of Purulia Region Office prepared inspection report in his presence i.e, Abu Taleb Khan and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 0.620KW. The details of inspection has been mentioned in the inspection sheet attached herewith.

As theft of electricity was detected during inspection , one PVC Two Core Aluminum Wire of Black Colour of 5ft appox of the part of the Service Cable that was damaged and used for bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL had been seized under memo of seizure list in the presence of witnesses and their signature is also duly obtained in the seizure list. The above seized materials duly packed and labeled at the inspection site. The service connection was disconnected from pole side, after completion of inspection, the inspection team left the aforesaid premises at about **01:35PM**.

Thus the accused Abu Taleb Khan(present user), S/o- Lt Ayub Khan of Vill.-Namo Digha Vill & P.O: Netruria, P.S -Neturia, Dist-Purulia have committed an offence u/s 135(i)(b) of the Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain treating it as FIR.

The F.I.R is typed by me. As I was badly engaged in other works so delay was caused to lodge this complaint.

Encl. 1) Seizure list in original -1 No.

- 2) Seized Article with packed and labeled- 1 No.
- 3) Inspection Report- 1 No.
- 4) Notice-1No.

Received on 14.12.2023 at 20:05 No and Storted at there ps case No. 108/23 Netwia PS case No. 108/23 Metudia PS case No. 103127

Metudia PS case No. 103127

dt 14.12.23 Uls 135(i) (b) t

dt 14.12.23 Uls 135(i) (b) t

He Electricity Act 2003 read

with Amendment Act 2007

with Amendment Act 2007 14/12/2023

Officer-in-Charge Neturia Police Station Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Dhritiman Sardon.

(Sri Dhritiman Sardar) S/O- Sri Rupal Sardar S/O- Sri Rupal Sardar AE & SM Saltore CCC Mob-8900799475

AE & Station Manager Saltore Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L.